UNOFFICIAL COP¥s:7

This space for recorder's usa only

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF
RENTS AND FIXTURE FILING

Cated: as of December 23, 1097

Mortgagor: = Martgagee:
Holy Family Medical Center American National Bank and Trust
100 North River Road | Company of Chicago
Des Plaines, lllinois 60016 375 Morth LaSalle Street
Chiczgo, IL 60690

Mortgaged Property:

Common address: 150 North River Road, 1400 Golf Roac, Des Plaines, Illincis

P.I.N. No: 09-08-400-016 and 09-08-400-017

Prepared by: /ﬁ' TN When recorded, please'reu_rﬂ to:
Creighton R. Meland, Jr. & ?~>Creighton R. Meland, Jr.

Dickinson, Wright, Moon, Dickinson, Wright, Moon,
Van Dusen & Freeman Van Dusen & Freeman
225 W, Washington, Suite 400 225 W. Washington, Suite 400

Chicago, IL 60606 Chicago, IL 60606




UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ASSIGNMENT OF
RENTS AND FIXTURE FILING

This First Amendment to Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents
and Fixture Filing (this "Amendment”) made this 23rd day of December, 1897, by and
between American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicage, a national banking
association ("Mortgagee”) and Holy Family Medical Center, an llinois corporation {

“Mortgagor”).
WITNESSETH

WHERKEAS Mortgagor is indebted to Mortgagee in the original principal amount
of up to $10,310.002, which indebtedness is evidenced by that certain Construction
Loan Note (Direct Note Obligation Series 1997), dated July 30, 1997, executed by
Mortgagor (as amended, extanded, maodified or supplemented from time 1o time, herein
the "Original Note"), which Mote provides for the payment of the indebtedness

described therein;

WHEREAS the Original Noizwas issued under and in connection with a
Construction Loan Agreement between Yioitgagor and Mortgagee dated July 30, 1997
(as amended, extended, modified or suppieinented from time to time, herein called the
"Loan Agreement);

WHEREAS the obligations of Morlgagor to Morigagee evidenced by the Original
Note, and certain other obligations of Mortgagor to /Mcrigagee, are secured by a
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents and.«-ixture Filing, dated July 30,
1997, and recorded against the premises legally described iic Exhibit A hereto in the
office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, lltinois ‘cn August 1, 1997 as
Document No. 97561374 (as amended, extended, modified or supnlemented from time

to time, the “Mortgage”),

WHEREAS Mortgagor has executed and delivered to Mortgages a First
Amendment to Construction Loan Agreement of even date herewith, which amands the
Loan Agraement in certain respects, and a Construction Loan Note, in the original
principal amount of $10,310,000 dated December 23, 1997 (as amended, extended,
modified or supplemented from time to time, the “Replacement Note") and various other
security documents and agreements related thereto;

WHEREAS the Mortgagor and Mortgagee desire to amend the Morigage to
modify the definition of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage to include among
other things, the indebtedness described in the Loan Agreement and the Replacement
Note, which Replacement Note shall re-evidence and replace the indebledness

TLLSGLE




VI
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
D

-y

. o . - -y -
- : - e o o L - = A N e
ol - o PR o - PRLEPIYII L R RN, N SN N S Ay o b o e 2 iy e it




f .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

evidenced by the Original Note and the Mortgage shall continue to secure all other
indebtedness presently secured by the Mortgage,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the premises, and the mutual covenants
herein contained, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. The recitals contained in this Amendment are hereby incorporated into the terms
of this Amendment and form an integral part thereof,

2. liorder to give effect to the foregoing, clause (a) of the first paragraph of the
Mortgageo'iawing the heading “WITNESSETH" on page 1 is amended by deleting it in
its entirety aiid substituting the following therefor:

"(a) all indebledness of the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee now or hereafter
existing, including witsout limitation the principal sum of Ten Million Three Hundred Ten
Thousand Doilars ($10.212,000.00), payable in accordance with the terms of a
Construction Loan Note datez December 23, 1997, payable by the Mortgagor to the
order of Mortgagee, the final payment of which is due not fater than January 31, 1999
together with interest thereon at iz ratas stated therein and in the Loan Agreement (as
hereafter defined) (such promiseory note, and all extensions, renewals and
modifications thereof, and all notes issved in substitution or exchange therefor, being

herein called the “Note™),"

3, In all other respects, the Mortgage shall rern=iti unmodified and in full force and
effect, shall secure in ali respects the Replacement No'e and all other terms, provisions
and conditions of the Mortgage are herehy confirmed 2i4- ratified by the Mortgagor.
From and after the dale hereof, the term "Mortgage Indehiecness” or terms of like
import shall include, without limitation, all obligations ' constituting Mortgage
Indebtedness after giving effect to this Amendment and ihe lesuance of the
Replacement Note. Nothing contained herein or by the discharge of the obligations
evidenced by Qriginal Note shall be construed to discharge, release of otherwise
modify the obligations or liens created by the Mortgage.

5. The provisions hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the
parties hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors and assigns. This
instrument has been made and executed and delivered in the State of lllinois and shall
be governed by and construed in accordance with the internal law of the State of
Minois. This Amendment may be executed and delivered in one or more counterparts,
with the intention that all such counterpants, when taken together, shall constitute one

and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the undersigned parties have executed and delivered
this Amendment as of the day and year first above written,

c
o}
@

L 8§ AN




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER,
an linois not-for-profit corporation

By: WF
Title: W" FivanLE

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO

(Qdm KQ’/@%
e /7t ool A

<
\J
@
g
r
o}
ok
b




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

B T s Y s LI



UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of {llinois )
S8
County of Cock )

}, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Countsl in the State aforesaid,

do hereby certify that before me this day personally appeared.Jaitte 5 Ftdeliy known to
me to be and to be the {/)ce [residont of Holy Family Medical Center,

and acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free
and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company for the uses and
purposes therein set forth,

bl

{
Givern under my hand and Notary Seal thisiﬁ_‘ 'th day of December, 1997.
e f

éc,;}ﬂ»vm é,//,ﬂ

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
SUSANA MACIAS

NOTARY PUBLIC, 8TATE oF i
. LINOIS
My CO(MMHS!ON EXPIRES:D8/20/m9

AMd S &

LR I

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

[ENI S )

COUNTY OF €66K )
], wﬁﬁdﬂﬁ‘i 1) (Ui , @ Notary Fublic in and for the state and

county afaresaid, do hereby centify that before me this day personally appeared James
L. Imbeau known to me and to be the Vice President o’ American National Bank and
Trust Company of Chicago, and acknowledged to me that re executed and deiivered
this Agreement as his free and voluntary act, and as the free-ard voluntary act of said

company for the uses set forth above.

« INWITNESS WHEREOQF, | have tiereunder set my hand and uffiziz! seal this

(9 day of December, 1997, / ‘
Ay A I
Tepuce 1T
Notary Public
Lo : 10 )

My Commission Expires: ¢ (0-cf ¥
}
eeesesseserooeseee @
GHICAGO 35002.9) 50488 " OFFICIAL SEAL ?
THOMAS R, WITT 4
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS N
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-10-2001 ury




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT OF DLDICATION RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 192% AS DOCUMENT NO., 10294766
WITH A LINE 100,00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE WEST T.IME OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4; THENCE NORTH 02 DEGREES 28
MINUTES 26 SECCWKPZ-EAST (BEING AN ASSUMED BEARING FOR THIS LEGAL
DESCRIPTION)} ALONC SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 902.45 FEET TO AN
INTERSECTION WITH THZ WESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF LAND CONVEYED
TO NAZARETHVILLE BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 22245835; THENCE
NORTH 88 DEGREES 42 MINJTEC 28 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF LAND
CONVEYED TO NAZARETHVILLE BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO.
22245835 AND ALONG SAID LIME ZXTENDED EASTERLY AND WESTERLY, 1118.06 FEET;

" THENCE SOQUTH Q0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 47.88 FEET TO A POINT
FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE ZONTINUING SCUTH OQ DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00
SECONDS, 209.90 FEET; THENCE SOUYAEASTERLY AND SQUTHWESTERLY ALONG A CURVED
LINE CONVEX EASTERLY AND HAVING A FALIUS OF 42.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF
96.05 FEET (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BFARS SOUTH 12 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 43
SECONDS WEST, 76.45 FEET); THENCE SCUTZ 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS
EAST, 4.73 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTH FACE OF A BRICK BUILDING, 32,51
FEET WEST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LUILDING; THENCE SOQUTH 90 DEGREES
00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTF -rACE OF THE BRICK BUILDING,
18.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES QQ SECONDS EAST, 4.73 FEET;
THENCE NORTHWESTERLY AND NORTHERLY ALONG A CURVEN LINE CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY
AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 42.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCZ - OF 70.86 FEET (THE CHORD
OF SAID ARC BEARS NORTH 29 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, 62.75 FEET);
THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST, 53.64 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 206.51 F=ZET; THENCE NORTH 90
DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 113.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, &,
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING ATpe
THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF
DEDICATION RECORDED FEBRUARY 27, 1929, AS DOCUMENT NO. 10294766, WITH A
LINE 100.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH
THE WEST LINE OF SAID SOUTHEAST 1/4 {THE WEST LINE QOF SAID SOQUTHEAST 1/4
HAVING AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH 02 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST
FOR THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION); THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 16 SECONDS
EAST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF GOLF ROAD, 1024.49 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0O




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

v
.

- .

AP L R, (P VP Y LN e R ST —— - o - e -~ . -
B P et em wae s Dt S i L . P - T e S Caat i
5. S TP N0 o R LT s R R




UNOFFICIAL COPY

DEGREES 0l MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID LAST DESCRIBEC
- LINE, 81.87 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING
NORTH 00 DEGREES 0l MINUTES 44 SECONDS WEST, 118.79 FEET; THENCE NORTH 45
DEGREES 04 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST, 38.14 FEET TO A POINT ON THE
SOUTHEASTERLY FACE OF A BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTH 44 DEGREES 55 MINUTES
18 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY EATENSION OF THE SOQUTHEASTERLY FAC
OF SAID BRICK BUILDING, 8.99 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WESTERLY
EXTENSION OF THE SOUTH FACE OF A BRICK BUILDING; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES ¢
MINUTES 1B SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE, 13.22 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 45 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 42 SECONDS EAST, 37.28 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00
DEGREES 01 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST, 16,82 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 58
MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST, 173.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 0l MINUTES 4
SECONDS EAST, 95.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH BS DEGREES 58 MINUTES 16 SECONDS
WEST, 117.73 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST,
13.00 FEETr; THENCE SOQUTH 89 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 74.34 FEET
TO THE POINT QF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

EASEMENT FOR INGRFES3 AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 AS
SETFORTH IN DOCUMENT RECORDED AS 97217896 and as amended by document 97564757,

PARCEL 4:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 FOR ACCESS, PARKING UTILITY
SERVICES AND LOADING DOCK PURPCSES AS DEFINED IN DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL

EASEMENTS MADE BY HOLY FAMILY MEDICAL CENTER DATED Mz 30, 19¢7 AND
RECORDED __Au4 ). 1997 AS DOCUMENT 47561373 ",

<

N

@

]

{!f'

N

b

b

ILLINOIS Common Address: 150 North River Road, and 1400 Go!f Road, Des Plaines, llinols

P.LN. No.(s): 09-08-400-016
09-08-400-017




